## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact Information: North Monterey County Unified School District Maria de Jesus Cuentas Multimedia Communications Specialist (831) 633-3343 ext. 1290 maria\_de\_jesus\_cuentas@nmcusd.org



Release Date: September 28, 2023

## NORTH MONTEREY COUNTY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ANNOUNCES RESIGNATION OF BOARD TRUSTEE LILLIAN MULVEY

[The North Monterey County Unified School District has officially announced the departure of Board Trustee Lilian Mulvey, who has served with dedication for eight years. The district is currently open to receiving applications to fill the vacant position in Trustee Area 3.]

**Castroville, CA - September 28, 2023 -** During the Regularly Scheduled Board Meeting on Thursday, September 28, 2023, the North Monterey County Unified School District (NMCUSD) said goodbye to a committed school board member. After serving the NMCUSD community for eight years, Lillian Mulvey, the Board Trustee for Area 3, has officially resigned.

Throughout her time as a Board Trustee, Lillian Mulvey has played a pivotal role in spearheading several transformative projects that have brought about positive change in both the school district and the broader community. Her steadfast commitment and enthusiasm for education have made a lasting impression on the NMCUSD.

Lillian Mulvey made her resignation with the following statement: "Although I do have another month to go, I would like to thank you, the community, for allowing me to serve. It has been an honor and a privilege. Thank you to my fellow board members for your passion and dedicated service. I will miss seeing you on a regular basis."

Trustee Mulvey's departure opens the door for individuals in our community who share a deep passion for education and are committed to enhancing the North Monterey County Unified School District. Applications for the Area 3 Board Trustee position in the NMCUSD are now being welcomed.

Interested persons must meet the following criteria to be eligible to apply:

- Be at least 18 years old.
- Reside within the NMCUSD Trustee Area 5 boundaries.
- Be a registered voter.

Applications for the position are available on the North Monterey County Unified School District website at <u>www.nmcusd.org/Page/2298</u> or can be picked up in person at the District Office, located at 13994 Castroville Blvd, Castroville, CA 95012.

The NMCUSD Board of Trustees encourages individuals who are passionate about education and eager to contribute to the growth and success of the school district to apply for this vital position. The application deadline is Monday, October 9, 2023, at 12:00 p.m.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Maria de Jesus Cuentas Multimedia Communications Specialist Phone: (831) 633-3343 ext. 1290 Email: <u>maria de jesus cuentas@nmcusd.org</u>

###